| News: | February 19, 2016–for Immediate Release |
|----------|--|
| Re: | South Suburban College, <u>www.ssc.edu</u> |
| Contact: | Public Relations (708) 596-2000, ext. 2463 |



Pictured: South Suburban College Head Coach Darrell Scott will be inducted into the Region IV NJCAA Hall of Fame.

SSC'S COACH SCOTT INDUCTED INTO REGION IV NJCAA HALL OF FAME

BURBAN SOITTH

SOUTH HOLLAND, IL– South Suburban College (SSC) Coach Darrell Scott was recently selected for the NJCAA (National Junior College Athletic Association) Region IV Hall of Fame.

Coach Scott is a 1987 graduate of Grinnell College and is entering his 24th season of coaching women's basketball at South Suburban College. This is his first and only head coaching tenure in the women's ranks. His record is 450-298.

Scott's teams have made appearances at the national tournament in 2000, 2001, 2005, 2013 and 2015, have won regional championship 5 times and have been region finalists 4 times. Coach Scott also has 12 NJCAA All-Americans under his tenure.

His Lady Bulldogs will host Illinois Central at South Suburban College on Saturday, February 20, 2016 at 1:00 pm. This dedicated coach will be honored at 3:00 pm immediately following the game.

For more information, please contact Coach Scott at (708) 596-2000, ext. 2576 or email <u>DScott@ssc.edu</u>. SSC is located at 15800 South State Street, South Holland, Illinois.

####